

Stafford County Public School Partnership Agreement

This Agreement made this ____ day of ____, 2019, by and between ____ (Name of Business) located at _____ and the Stafford County School Board ("School

Board").

WHEREAS, the School Board desires to enter into partnership with community business partners that enhance the education of SCPS students by sharing cumulative knowledge, skills, and resources which will positively impact student achievement, work readiness, and community involvement; and

WHEREAS, ______ (Name of Business) desires to enter into a partnership with the School Board that enhances the education of SCPS students by sharing cumulative knowledge, skills, and resources which will positively impact student achievement, work readiness, and community involvement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. The educational purpose of this partnership is ______.

2. The term of this agreement shall be from _____ (Date) to _____ (Date). Either party may terminate this agreement with 30 days written notice to the other party. In addition, the School Board may terminate this agreement at any time without penalty if it determines that the agreement is having an adverse impact on the educational experience of students or for any other reason that the School Board deems appropriate.

3. _____ (Name of Business) will provide:

(a) List the agreed upon activities. Under each activity list the outcome measurement that will be used during the evaluation period of this partnership. (i.e. description of discount, price reduction, equipment, materials, services or other benefits being offered; OR monetary contribution) ______

(b) If any employees, contractors or others acting on behalf of (Name of Business) will have direct contact with students on school property during regular school hours or during school-sponsored activities, (Name of Business) must provide a certification that all such persons have not been convicted of a felony or any offense involving the sexual molestation or physical or sexual abuse or rape of a child.

(c) A Logo formatted in JPEG or PNG.

4. The School Board will provide:

(a) List the agreed upon activities. Under each activity list the outcome measurement that will be used during the evaluation period of this partnership.

5. The Office of Strategic Communication and Community Engagement will provide:

(a) Any promotional materials needed for either partnership agreement signings or recognition events.

(b) Pictures of the working partnership on Stafford County Public Schools website.

(c) Organizational support throughout the partnership.

(d) Evaluation of the partnership as requested by either partner.

(e) Inclusion of the partnership in the Office of Strategic Communication and Community Engagement database.

6. Participation as a business partner does not entitle a business to advertise or distribute materials on SCPS property, or at SCPS events. Any and all advertising must meet SCPS policies and criteria concerning advertisements on school property. The School Board retains the exclusive right to authorize the use of its name, the names of its schools, and the corresponding logos, mascots and other similar information. The School Board must approve its identification as a partner in all publicity materials.

Community/Business Partner Representative

Name	Phone
Email	Website

Representative Community/Business Partner Superintendent Stafford County Public Schools